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0 Whitesands Hotel  1 Out 7:00 8:03 7:15

1 Mackinon Rd 1 142.92 142.92 2:20 9:20 10:23 10:10

CS1 Mackinon Rd 1 142.92 0:03 9:23 10:26 10:13

CE1 Maungu 1 75.52 218.44 0:47 10:10 11:13 11:11

2 Kirumbi 1 32.77 251.21 0:50 11:00 12:03 12:14

CS2 Kirumbi 1 251.21 0:03 11:03 12:06 12:17

CE2 Teita Gate 77.70 328.91 0:50 11:53 12:56 13:19

3 Mwatate 7.08 328.91 0:30 12:23 13:26 14:08

CS3 Mwatate 335.99 0:03 12:26 13:29 14:51

CE3 Shelembwa 1 55.60 391.59 0:37 13:03 14:06 15:16

3A Wild life Lodge Holding 1 - IN 17.44 409.03 0:30 13:33 14:36 16:13

3B Wild life Lodge Holding 1 - OUT 409.03 0:30 14:03 15:06 18:43

3C Wild Life Lodge Parc Ferme 409.03 2:00 16:03 17:06 21:13

208.82 200.21 409.03 9:03

3D Wild Life Lodge 2  - OUT 7:00 8:03 7:15

4 Ndi 26.77 26.77 0:30 7:30 8:33 7:52

CS4 Ndi 26.77 0:03 7:33 8:36 7:55

CE4 Shelembwa 2 37.34 64.11 0:28 8:01 9:04 8:30

4A Holding In (Park View Inn - Moshi) 190.81 254.92 3:00 11:01 12:04 12:15

4B Holding Out (Park view Inn - Moshi) 254.92 1:00 12:01 13:04 13:30

5 Sanya Juu 49.59 304.51 1:00 13:01 14:04 14:45

CS5 Sanya Juu 304.51 0:03 13:04 14:07 14:48

CE5 Ol Donyo Longido 72.41 376.92 0:45 13:49 14:52 15:44

6 Longido 5.51 382.43 0:25 14:14 15:17 16:16

CS6 Longido 382.43 0:03 14:17 15:20 16:19

CE6 Monduli 1 116.93 499.36 1:00 15:17 16:20 17:34

6A Arusha Holding 1 - IN 46.34 545.70 1:10 16:27 17:30 19:01

6B Arusha Holding 1 - OUT 545.70 0:30 16:57 18:00 19:39

6C Arusha Service 1 - OUT 545.70 2:00 18:57 20:00 22:09

6D Mt. Meru Parc Ferme 1 - IN 0.55 546.25 0:10 19:07 20:10 22:21

226.68 319.57 546.25 12:07

6E Mt. Meru Parc Ferme 2 - OUT 7:00 8:03 7:15

7 Panone 1 27.76 27.76 0:40 7:40 8:43 8:05

CS7 Panone 1 27.76 0:03 7:43 8:46 8:08

CE7 Samora 1 64.52 92.28 0:40 8:23 9:26 8:58

8 Monduli 2 22.26 114.54 0:45 9:08 10:11 9:54

CS8 Monduli 2 114.54 0:03 9:11 10:14 9:57

CE8 Mto Wa Mbu 156.00 270.54 1:20 10:31 11:34 11:37

9 Samora 2 89.44 359.98 1:50 12:21 13:24 13:54

CS9 Samora 2 359.98 0:03 12:24 13:27 13:57

CE9 Panone 2 64.52 424.50 0:40 13:04 14:07 14:47

9A Arusha Holding 2 - IN 25.95 450.45 0:40 13:44 14:47 15:37

9B Arusha Holding 2 - OUT 450.45 0:30 14:14 15:17 16:15

9C Arusha Service 2 - OUT 450.45 2:00 16:14 17:17 18:45

9D Mt. Meru Parc Ferme 3 - IN 0.55 451.00 0:10 16:24 17:27 18:57

285.04 165.96 451.00 9:24

9E Mt. Meru Parc Ferme 4 - OUT 8:00 9:03 8:15

10 Kifaru 1 116.47 116.47 2:20 10:20 11:23 11:10

CS10 Kifaru 1 116.47 0:03 10:23 11:26 11:13

CE10 Mwanga 40.07 156.54 0:26 10:49 11:52 11:45

11 Same 1 54.62 211.16 1:20 12:09 13:12 13:25

CS11 Same 1 211.16 0:03 12:12 13:15 13:28

CE11 Mkomazi 1 91.86 303.02 1:10 13:22 14:25 14:56

12 Old Korogwe 1 82.14 385.16 1:40 15:02 16:05 17:01

CS12 Old Korogwe 1 385.16 0:03 15:05 16:08 17:04

CE12 Magazoni 1 53.60 438.76 0:35 15:40 16:43 17:48

12A Popatlal School 1 - IN 63.61 502.37 1:20 17:00 18:03 19:28

185.53 316.84 502.37 9:00

   EAST AFRICAN SAFARI CLASSIC RALLY 2019

TIME ITINERARY - DRAFT

Version 

1.4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
By Q.S

DAY TOTALS

13/11 20:25

D
A

Y
 4

Su
n

d
ay

 

1
st

 D
e

c 
2

0
1

9

D
A

Y
 3

Sa
tu

rd
ay

 

3
0

th
 N

o
v 

2
0

1
9

D
A

Y
 2

Fr
id

ay

2
9

th
 N

o
v 

2
0

1
9

D
A

Y
 1

Th
u

rs
d

ay

2
8

th
 N

o
v 

2
0

1
9

DAY TOTALS

DAY TOTALS

DAY TOTALS



TC Location CS Road
Total 

Distance 

Target

Time

1st Car

Due

Last Car 

Due

1st Car 

Latest

   EAST AFRICAN SAFARI CLASSIC RALLY 2019

TIME ITINERARY - DRAFT

Version 

1.4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
By Q.S

13/11 20:25

D
A

Y
 1

Th
u

rs
d

ay

2
8

th
 N

o
v 

2
0

1
9

12B Parc Ferme - OUT 7:00 8:00

12C Parc Ferme - IN 13:00 14:00

12D Popatlal School 2 - OUT 9:00 10:03 9:15

13 Nzimwe 12.87 12.87 0:30 9:30 10:33 9:52

CS13 Nzimwe 12.87 0:03 9:33 10:36 9:55

CE13 Kilulu 58.59 71.46 0:35 10:08 11:11 10:39

14 Horo Horo 8.72 80.18 0:35 10:43 11:46 11:23

CS14 Horo Horo 92.31 0:03 10:46 11:49 11:26

CE14 Magazoni 2 155.09 247.40 1:25 12:11 13:14 13:12

15 Mkanageni 34.68 282.08 1:00 13:11 14:14 14:27

CS15 Mkanageni 282.08 0:03 13:14 14:17 14:30

CE15 Amboni 35.54 317.62 0:28 13:42 14:45 15:05

15A Popatlal School Holding 3 - IN 12.12 329.74 0:20 14:02 15:05 15:30

15B Popatlal School Holding 3 - OUT 329.74 0:30 14:32 15:35 16:07

15C Popatlal School Parc Ferme 4 - IN 329.74 2:00 16:32 17:35 18:37

249.22 68.39 317.61 7:32

15D Popatlal School 5 - OUT 7:00 8:03 7:15

16 Magazoni 3 63.55 63.55 1:15 8:15 9:18 8:48

CS16 Magazoni 3 63.55 0:03 8:18 9:21 8:51

CE16 Old Korogwe 2 53.88 117.43 0:35 8:53 9:56 9:35

17 Mkomazi 2 82.26 199.69 1:45 10:38 11:41 11:46

CS17 Mkomazi 2 199.69 0:03 10:41 11:44 11:49

CE17 Same 2 91.84 291.53 1:10 11:51 12:54 13:17

18 Buto 34.72 326.25 0:55 12:46 13:49 14:26

CS18 Buto 326.25 0:03 12:49 13:52 14:29

CE18 Kifaru 2 74.50 400.75 0:45 13:34 14:37 15:25

18A Wild life Lodge Holding 2 - IN 152.07 552.82 2:30 16:04 17:07 18:32

18B Wild life Lodge Holding 2 - OUT 552.82 0:30 16:34 17:37 19:10

18C Wild Life Lodge Parc Ferme 552.82 2:00 18:34 19:37 21:40

220.22 332.60 552.82 11:34

18D Wild Life Lodge 3 - OUT 8:00 9:03 8:15

19 Sagala 10.90 10.90 0:20 8:20 9:23 8:40

CS19 Sagala 10.90 0:03 8:23 9:26 8:43

CE19 Kirumbi 2 39.61 50.51 0:29 8:52 9:55 9:19

20 Estate 35.82 86.33 1:00 9:52 10:55 10:34

CS20 Estate 86.33 0:03 9:55 10:58 10:37

CE20 Kileva 58.30 144.63 0:45 10:40 11:43 11:33

21 Maungu 2 29.33 173.96 0:55 11:35 12:38 12:42

CS21 Maungu 2 173.96 0:03 11:38 12:41 12:45

CE21 Mc Road 75.52 249.48 0:47 12:25 13:28 13:44

21A Shanzu holding IN 139.93 389.41 2:00 14:25 15:28 16:14

21B Shanzu Holding OUT / Service In 389.41 0:30 14:55 15:58 16:44

21C Shanzu  Service OUT 389.41 2:00 16:55 17:58 18:44

21D Whitesands Hotel 2 Parc Ferme 3.10 392.51 0:10 17:05 18:08 18:54

173.43 219.08 392.51 9:05

21E Whitesands Hotel  3 Out 9:00 10:03 9:15

22 Kasava 58.43 58.43 1:30 10:30 11:33 11:07

CS22 Kasava 58.43 0:03 10:33 11:36 11:10

CE22 Chanagande 47.00 105.43 0:35 11:08 12:11 11:54

23 Chasimba 8.40 113.83 0:30 11:38 12:41 12:31

CS23 Chasimba 113.83 0:03 11:41 12:44 12:34

CE23 Vipingo 43.00 156.83 0:30 12:11 13:14 13:12

24 Sea cliff 9.41 166.24 0:30 12:41 13:44 13:49

CS24 Sea cliff 166.24 0:03 12:44 13:47 13:52

CE24 Mombasa Cement 17.30 183.54 0:25 13:09 14:12 14:24

24A Whitesands Hotel 4 Parc Ferme 34.90 218.44 0:50 13:59 15:02 15:26

107.30 111.14 218.44 4:59

1,656.24 1,733.79 3,390.03
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